You

What the world thinks
YouGov / People's Vote Survey Results

Sample Size: 10299 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 20th August 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Gender Age Social Grade | EU Ref Vote Today
Total | Con | Lab l;-::n Remain | Leave | Con | Lab I;:lr)n Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample| 10299 | 3553|3347 618 | 3955 | 4253 | XX | XX | XX | 4985 | 5314 | 1153 | 4346 | 2441 |2358| 5870 | 4429 | 4654 4144

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

If there were a referendum today on whether or not the UK should
remain a member of the EU, how would you vote?

Remain a member of the EU 46 24 68 79 89 8 26 72 83| 45 47 62 51 42 32| 53 36 100 0

Leave the EU 41 69 23 15 6 84 68 21 13| 44 38 18 31 48 61 | 36 47 0 100
Would not vote 6 1 3 2 1 2 1 2 2 5 6 5 8 4 3 4 7 0 0
Don't know 6 5 6 4 3 6 4 4 2 5 8 10 8 5 4 6 8 0 0
Refused 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
The next question will show you some different comments that
have been made by various people about Brexit. To what extent
do you agree or disagree with each statement?
It is likely that many of the promises made by politicians in favour
of leaving the EU will be broken
Strongly agree 41 22 61 65 65 22 19 64 70| 44 39 46 44 43 32| 45 37 67 20
Tend to agree 33 4 25 25 24 41 45 24 23| 30 35 25 30 33 39| 32 34 24 43
TOTAL AGREE 74 66 86 90 89 63 64 88 93 74 74 71 74 7% 71 77 71 91 63
Tend to disagree 9 16 3 2 3 16 18 4 3 10 7 8 7 9 13 9 9 2 17
Strongly disagree 3 5 1 1 1 5 5 1 1 3 2 3 2 3 4 3 3 1 5
TOTAL DISAGREE 12 21 4 3 4 21 23 5 4 13 9 11 9 12 17 12 12 3 22
Don’t know 15 14 10 7 7 16 13 7 4 12 17 19 17 12 12 12 18 7 15
It is likely that Britain will get a good deal with the EU
Strongly agree 2 3 2 1 1 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 1 3
Tend to agree 13 20 8 6 7 20 24 7 9 13 12 12 10 13 18 12 14 6 22
TOTAL AGREE 15 23 10 7 8 23 27 9 11 15 14 15 12 16 20 14 17 7 25
Tend to disagree 34 38 33 36 35 35 38 33 34| 34 35 33 33 35 36| 36 32 36 36
Strongly disagree 30 20 41 44 44 20 17 44 48| 33 27 28 32 32 25| 33 26 45 18
TOTAL DISAGREE 64 58 74 80 79 55 55 77 82 67 62 61 65 67 61 69 58 81 54
Don’t know 21 19 16 13 13 22 18 14 7 17 25 24 23 18 19 17 26 12 20
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If we get a bad deal, it will mainly be the UK Government’s fault
Strongly agree 32 18 47 43 42 26 14 50 45 36 29 31 33 35 29 33 31 44 25
Tend to agree 30 30 31 29 30 31 28 31 31 27 33 32 32 29 28 31 30 32 31
TOTAL AGREE 62 48 78 72 72 57 42 81 76 63 62 63 65 64 57 64 61 76 56
Tend to disagree 17 28 9 14 14 21 33 8 16 18 16 14 14 19 22 18 16 13 23
Strongly disagree 7 15 2 4 4 11 17 2 2 8 5 4 4 8 12 7 7 3 12
TOTAL DISAGREE 24 43 11 18 18 32 50 10 18 26 21 18 18 27 34 25 23 16 35
Dontknow 13 | 9 11 10| 9 112718 9 5] 10 16|18 17 9 9|11 17| 9 9

The process of leaving the EU so far has been a mess

Strongly agree 54 40 72 71 69 45 34 74 75 58 51 54 54 57 52 57 51 72 42
Tend to agree 30 44 19 21 22 39 49 18 20 27 32 23 27 32 37 29 31 21 42
TOTAL AGREE 84 84 91 92 91 84 83 92 95 85 83 77 81 89 89 86 82 93 84
Tend to disagree 5 | 8 2 3 | 3 7 | 0 2 2 | 5 4 | 5 4 4 6 | 5 4 | 2 8
Strongly disagree 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
TOTAL DISAGREE 6 10 3 4 4 9 12 B B 7 5 7 5 5 7 6 6 3 10
Dontknow 10 | 6 7 5| 5 7 ]85 5 2] 8 12 |15 13 6 5| 8 2 | s 6
In general, how much do you trust each of the following to take
the right decisions on Brexit?
The British Government in Westminster
Trustto a great deal 2 5 1 1 2 4 7 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 1 4
Trust to some extent 22 40 10 17 19 28 50 10 16 22 22 17 17 24 31 23 21 17 31
TOTAL TRUST 24 45 11 18 21 32 57 11 18 25 24 19 19 26 35 25 23 18 85
Do not trust much 30 31 33 34 31 33 27 31 35 29 32 31 30 30 31 31 29 31 32
Do not trust at all 33 15 48 41 41 26 9 50 43| 37 29 31 35 36 27| 33 33 43 25
TOTAL DISTRUST 63 46 81 75 72 59 36 81 78 66 61 62 65 66 58 64 62 74 57
Don't know 12 8 9 7 8 10 7 7 3 9 15 20 15 7 7 10 14 8 8
The UK Parliament
Trust to a great deal 2 3 1 1 2 2 4 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 3 2 2 1 3
Trust to some extent 24 34 21 31 28 24 40 21 32 25 24 21 21 27 30 26 22 27 26
TOTAL TRUST 26 37 22 32 30 26 44 22 34 27 25 23 23 28 33 28 24 28 29
Do not trust much 34 36 38 38 37 36 34 37 42 34 35 34 33 36 36 36 32 36 36
Do nottrustatall 27 20 32 23 25 28 14 32 21 30 24 23 29 29 23 25 29 27 28
TOTAL DISTRUST 61 56 70 61 62 64 48 69 63 64 59 57 62 65 59 61 61 63 64
Don't know 12 8 9 7 8 10 7 8 4 9 15 20 15 8 7 11 15 9 8
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